PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Shailender Chaudhry			08/03/2007	
Sudheendra Hangal 01/31/2007			01/31/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Sun Microsyster	is, Inc.		
Street Address:	10 Network Circ			
City:	Menlo Park			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94025			
Property Type Number				
		717473		
Property Type Number Application Number: 11717473 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(831)655-0888Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
-		il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: (831)655-0880				
Email: ry@gunnisonlaw.com Correspondent Name: Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P.				
Address Line 1: 1900 Garden Road				
Address Line 2: Garden West Office Plaza, Suite 220				
Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUN040800 CNT				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Forrest Gunnison		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SUN040800CNT_as_filed_assign#page1.tif source=SUN040800CNT_as_filed_assign#page2.tif				

EXECUTED IN COUNTERPARTS Alty. Docket No.: SUN040800 CNT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

we,

Shailender Chaudhry	of	255 King Street # 530, San Francisco, CA 94107
Sudheendra Hangal	of	Apt. A2, Langford Rustumii, Apartments 7
		Langford Gardens, Bangalore, India
		PIN Code:560025

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10 Network Circle, Menlo Park, CA 94025 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Logging of Level-Two Cache Transactions into Banks of the Level-Two Cache Stores the Transactions for Diagnostic and Debug

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assigned to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3rd day o	F August	, 2007.
	\int	
	()	mahry_
		Shailender Chaudhry
Executed this day o	ſ	

Sudheendra Hangal

1/1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Shailender Chaudhry	of	255 King Street # 530, San Francisco, CA 94107
Sudheendra Hangal	of	Apt. A2, Langford Rustumji, Apartments 7
		Langford Gardens, Bangalore, India
		PIN Code:560025

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10 Network Circle, Menlo Park, CA 94025 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Logging of Level-Two Cache Transactions into Banks of the Level-Two Cache Stores the Transactions for Diagnostic and Debug

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _	day of	, 2007.
-----------------	--------	---------

	Shaile	Shailender Chaudhry	
Executed this $\underline{\mathcal{S}l}$ day of _	JANUARY	, 2007.	
	Indheedo	Merul	

Sudheendra Hangal

PATENT REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0522